 PTZXXB SERIES
1 / 5
 S-S093
Rev. 2.8, 19-Sep-22
Surface Mount Zener Diodes
         Features
● Low profile package
● Ideal for automated placement

Maximum reverse leakage
current
Maximum DC
Zener Current
Min
VZ
(1) at IZT
Typ.
VZ
(1) at IZT
Max
VZ
(1) at IZT
IZT ZZT at IZT IR Test voltage VR IZM
V V V mA Ω μA V mA
PTZ5.6B 5.6 5.95 6.3 40 8 20 1.5 118
PTZ6.2B 6.2 6.6 7.0 40 6 20 3.0 116
PTZ6.8B 6.8 7.25 7.7 40 6 20 3.5 97
PTZ7.5B 7.5 7.95 8.4 40 4 20 4.0 88
PTZ8.2B 8.2 8.75 9.3 40 4 20 5.0 80
PTZ9.1B 9.1 9.65 10.2 40 6 20 6.0 73
Shanghai Sunco Electronics Co., Ltd. www.russiansunco.com
 PTZXXB SERIES
 2 / 5
 S-S4794

Maximum reverse leakage
current
Maximum DC
Zener Current
Min
VZ
(1) at IZT
Typ.
VZ
(1) at IZT
Max
VZ
(1) at IZT
IZT ZZT at IZT IR Test voltage VR IZM
V V V mA Ω μA V mA
PTZ10B 10 10.6 11.2 40 6 10 7.0 66
PTZ11B 11 11.65 12.3 20 8 10 8.0 60
PTZ12B 12 12.75 13.5 20 8 10 9.0 54.9
PTZ13B 13.3 14.15 15 20 10 10 10.0 49
PTZ15B 14.7 15.6 16.5 20 10 10 11.0 44.9
PTZ16B 16.2 17.25 18.3 20 12 10 12.0 40.6
PTZ18B 18 19.15 20.3 20 12 10 13.0 36.6
PTZ20B 20 21.2 22.4 20 14 10 15.0 33
PTZ22B 22 23.25 24.5 10 14 10 17.0 30.1
PTZ24B 24 25.8 27.6 10 16 10 19.0 27.1
PTZ27B 27 28.9 30.8 10 16 10 21.0 24.2
PTZ30B 30 32 34 10 18 10 23.0 21.9
PTZ33B 33 34.9 37 10 18 10 25.0 20
PTZ36B 36 38.1 40 10 20 10 27.0 18.4
Notes:
（1）Nominal Zener voltage Range：95% Typ.Vz (1)at Izt----105% Typ.Vz (1)at Izt
（2）Surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed on IZT per
JEDEC method